

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1021 60th STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID DATE: AUGUST 8, 2018

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	J&A Pohl, Inc. Brookfield, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
201.0220	Grubbing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
204.0100.A	Removing Pavement (Driveways)	270	SY	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
204.0100.B	Removing Pavement (Pavement, Includes C&G, Corrugated Median)	6270	SY	\$6.85	\$42,949.50	\$5.90	\$36,993.00	\$5.90	\$36,993.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	125	SY	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	170	LF	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk (Includes Conc. In Median)	190	SY	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	7	EACH	\$185.17	\$1,296.19	\$185.17	\$1,296.19	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
204.9060.S	Removing Street Light Poles	7	EACH	\$355.20	\$2,486.40	\$355.20	\$2,486.40	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
205.0100	Excavation Common (Vol. Includes 1,250 CY of Pav't)	2650	CY	\$15.69	\$41,578.50	\$24.00	\$63,600.00	\$24.00	\$63,600.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	2100	TON	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$16.00	\$33,600.00	\$16.00	\$33,600.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	1600	TON	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$19.00	\$30,400.00	\$19.00	\$30,400.00
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	4805	SY	\$43.77	\$210,314.85	\$45.50	\$218,627.50	\$46.00	\$221,030.00
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	145	SY	\$48.60	\$7,047.00	\$47.00	\$6,815.00	\$48.00	\$6,960.00
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	6000	SY	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$1.10	\$6,600.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	200	SY	\$59.62	\$11,924.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	30	SY	\$62.50	\$1,875.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	110	SY	\$62.50	\$6,875.00	\$53.00	\$5,830.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	80	EACH	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	134	EACH	\$18.00	\$2,412.00	\$18.00	\$2,412.00	\$15.00	\$2,010.00
465.0125	Asphalt Surface Temporary	25	TON	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-In Type D (Used Driveway at 26+75 Rt)	25	LF	\$34.75	\$868.75	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A (Used at Intersection Radii)	330	LF	\$33.75	\$11,137.50	\$29.00	\$9,570.00	\$26.00	\$8,580.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian (Used at H.C. Ramp SW Corner of 60th Av)	15	LF	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$31.00	\$465.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3720	SF	\$4.25	\$15,810.00	\$4.85	\$18,042.00	\$5.50	\$20,460.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	360	SF	\$6.38	\$2,296.80	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$121,300.00	\$121,300.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00
620.0100	Concrete Corrugated Median	1110	SF	\$11.18	\$12,409.80	\$9.00	\$9,990.00	\$7.50	\$8,325.00
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	40	SF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment (3 Treatments)	21000	SY	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$210.00	\$0.10	\$2,100.00
625.0100	Topsoil	2840	SY	\$5.60	\$15,904.00	\$5.60	\$15,904.00	\$6.50	\$18,460.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	10	CWT	\$75.80	\$758.00	\$75.80	\$758.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
631.0300	Sod Water	70	MGAL	\$45.50	\$3,185.00	\$45.50	\$3,185.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2840	SY	\$5.80	\$16,472.00	\$5.80	\$16,472.00	\$7.00	\$19,880.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	80	SF	\$30.30	\$2,424.00	\$30.30	\$2,424.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	2	EACH	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	21	EACH	\$20.20	\$424.20	\$20.20	\$424.20	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	7	EACH	\$20.20	\$141.40	\$20.20	\$141.40	\$35.00	\$245.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	12,960	DAY	\$0.20	\$2,592.00	\$0.20	\$2,592.00	\$0.30	\$3,888.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	1,980	DAY	\$0.70	\$1,386.00	\$0.70	\$1,386.00	\$0.80	\$1,584.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	2,970	DAY	\$0.10	\$297.00	\$0.10	\$297.00	\$0.20	\$594.00

				J&A Pohl, Inc. Brookfield, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	2790	DAY	\$0.10	\$279.00	\$0.10	\$279.00	\$0.20	\$558.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs (Includes Detour Signs)	8,560	DAY	\$0.50	\$4,280.00	\$0.50	\$4,280.00	\$0.60	\$5,136.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	1	DAY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR (if required)	6,400	SY	\$1.80	\$11,520.00	\$5.00	\$32,000.00	\$5.00	\$32,000.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	5,700	LF	\$0.95	\$5,415.00	\$0.95	\$5,415.00	\$1.20	\$6,840.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	3	EACH	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	10	EACH	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
646.8020	Marking Corrugated Median Epoxy	90	SF	\$9.50	\$855.00	\$9.50	\$855.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
646.8120	Marking Curb Epoxy	10	LF	\$9.50	\$95.00	\$9.50	\$95.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	1	EACH	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	540	LF	\$0.80	\$432.00	\$0.80	\$432.00	\$1.00	\$540.00
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	15030	LF	\$0.75	\$11,272.50	\$0.75	\$11,272.50	\$0.85	\$12,775.50
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	1,000	LF	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2330	LF	\$0.98	\$2,283.40	\$0.98	\$2,283.40	\$1.00	\$2,330.00
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	1,000	LF	\$2.05	\$2,050.00	\$2.05	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	4	EACH	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2,000	LF	\$0.90	\$1,800.00	\$0.90	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	4,650	LF	\$6.68	\$31,062.00	\$6.68	\$31,062.00	\$3.00	\$13,950.00
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	4	EACH	\$934.55	\$3,738.20	\$934.55	\$3,738.20	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	7	EACH	\$876.66	\$6,136.62	\$876.66	\$6,136.62	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	10,300	LF	\$1.45	\$14,935.00	\$1.45	\$14,935.00	\$0.70	\$7,210.00
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	10700	LF	\$1.89	\$20,223.00	\$1.89	\$20,223.00	\$0.90	\$9,630.00
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	5875	LF	\$2.58	\$15,157.50	\$2.58	\$15,157.50	\$1.15	\$6,756.25
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	7	EACH	\$419.04	\$2,933.28	\$419.04	\$2,933.28	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	7	EACH	\$1,431.05	\$10,017.35	\$1,431.05	\$10,017.35	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	7	EACH	\$354.02	\$2,478.14	\$354.02	\$2,478.14	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Undistributed)	2000	LF	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$1.95	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill (if required)	1600	CY	\$17.80	\$28,480.00	\$47.00	\$75,200.00	\$47.00	\$75,200.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	8	EACH	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00
SPV.0060.02	30-Inch Round V-Loc	9	EACH	\$75.80	\$682.20	\$75.80	\$682.20	\$70.00	\$630.00
SPV.0060.03	Remove & Replace Mailboxes	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$252.50	\$1,767.50	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	9	EACH	\$202.00	\$1,818.00	\$202.00	\$1,818.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
SPV.0060.07	Provide & Install LED Luminaires (STR-LWY-3M-HT-07-E-UL-SV-700)	7	EACH	\$1,205.15	\$8,436.05	\$1,205.15	\$8,436.05	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
SPV.0060.08	Excavate & Intercept Existing Lighting Circuit	1	EACH	\$929.25	\$929.25	\$929.25	\$929.25	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
SPV.0090.01	54" Special C&G	1835	LF	\$27.70	\$50,829.50	\$26.00	\$47,710.00	\$29.00	\$53,215.00
SPV.0105.02	Lighting Connection	1	LS	\$896.28	\$896.28	\$896.28	\$896.28	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0105.03	Lighting As-Built	1	LS	\$1,592.37	\$1,592.37	\$607.37	\$607.37	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	150	SF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0170.01	Test Rolling	10	STA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					\$918,643.53		\$1,017,192.33		\$1,074,899.75
Item Number	Storm Water & Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	5	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
611.0430	Reconstructing Inlets	5	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Item Number	Storm Water & Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	J&A Pohl, Inc. Brookfield, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$758.50	\$3,034.00	\$758.50	\$3,034.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	10	EACH	\$126.30	\$1,263.00	\$126.30	\$1,263.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	7	EACH	\$75.80	\$530.60	\$75.80	\$530.60	\$125.00	\$875.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	6	EACH	\$85.90	\$515.40	\$85.90	\$515.40	\$90.00	\$540.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	2	EACH	\$126.30	\$252.60	\$126.30	\$252.60	\$125.00	\$250.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	2	EACH	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SPV.0060.05	Adjusting Storm Manholes	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Casting Storm	5	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
SPV.0105.01	Storm Sewer As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
STORM WATER SUBTOTAL				\$63,445.60		\$36,360.60		\$35,015.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$982,089.13		\$1,053,552.93		\$1,109,914.75	

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1021 60th STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID DATE: AUGUST 8, 2018

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$17.50	\$1,750.00				
201.0220	Grubbing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$17.50	\$1,750.00				
204.0100.A	Removing Pavement (Driveways)	270	SY	\$15.00	\$4,050.00				
204.0100.B	Removing Pavement (Pavement, Includes C&G, Corrugated Median)	6270	SY	\$5.90	\$36,993.00				
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	125	SY	\$30.00	\$3,750.00				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	170	LF	\$6.00	\$1,020.00				
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk (Includes Conc. In Median)	190	SY	\$15.00	\$2,850.00				
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	7	EACH	\$185.17	\$1,296.19				
204.9060.S	Removing Street Light Poles	7	EACH	\$355.20	\$2,486.40				
205.0100	Excavation Common (Vol. Includes 1,250 CY of Pav't)	2650	CY	\$24.00	\$63,600.00				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	2100	TON	\$16.00	\$33,600.00				
311.0110	Breaker Run	1600	TON	\$19.00	\$30,400.00				
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	4805	SY	\$47.96	\$230,447.80				
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps	4	EACH	\$1,027.00	\$4,108.00				
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	145	SY	\$71.39	\$10,351.55				
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	6000	SY	\$1.48	\$8,880.00				
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	200	SY	\$40.91	\$8,182.00				
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	30	SY	\$50.68	\$1,520.40				
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	110	SY	\$53.86	\$5,924.60				
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	80	EACH	\$16.96	\$1,356.80				
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	134	EACH	\$20.15	\$2,700.10				
465.0125	Asphalt Surface Temporary	25	TON	\$775.00	\$19,375.00				
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-In Type D (Used Driveway at 26+75 Rt)	25	LF	\$29.49	\$737.25				
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A (Used at Intersection Radii)	330	LF	\$31.87	\$10,517.10				
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian (Used at H.C. Ramp SW Corner of 60th Av)	15	LF	\$33.17	\$497.55				
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3720	SF	\$5.00	\$18,600.00				
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	360	SF	\$7.10	\$2,556.00				
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$40.56	\$1,622.40				
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$178,615.00	\$178,615.00				
620.0100	Concrete Corrugated Median	1110	SF	\$7.89	\$8,757.90				
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	40	SF	\$7.62	\$304.80				
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment (3 Treatments)	21000	SY	\$0.12	\$2,520.00				
625.0100	Topsoil	2840	SY	\$5.60	\$15,904.00				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	10	CWT	\$75.80	\$758.00				
631.0300	Sod Water	70	MGAL	\$45.50	\$3,185.00				
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2840	SY	\$5.80	\$16,472.00				
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	80	SF	\$30.30	\$2,424.00				
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	2	EACH	\$101.00	\$202.00				
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	21	EACH	\$20.20	\$424.20				
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	7	EACH	\$20.20	\$141.40				
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$8,505.00	\$8,505.00				
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	12,960	DAY	\$0.20	\$2,592.00				
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	1,980	DAY	\$0.70	\$1,386.00				
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	2,970	DAY	\$0.10	\$297.00				

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	2790	DAY	\$0.10	\$279.00				
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs (Includes Detour Signs)	8,560	DAY	\$0.50	\$4,280.00				
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	1	DAY	\$150.00	\$150.00				
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR (if required)	6,400	SY	\$5.00	\$32,000.00				
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	5,700	LF	\$0.95	\$5,415.00				
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	3	EACH	\$125.00	\$375.00				
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	10	EACH	\$185.00	\$1,850.00				
646.8020	Marking Corrugated Median Epoxy	90	SF	\$9.50	\$855.00				
646.8120	Marking Curb Epoxy	10	LF	\$9.50	\$95.00				
646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	1	EACH	\$165.00	\$165.00				
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	540	LF	\$0.80	\$432.00				
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	15030	LF	\$0.75	\$11,272.50				
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	1,000	LF	\$0.60	\$600.00				
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2330	LF	\$0.98	\$2,283.40				
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	1,000	LF	\$2.05	\$2,050.00				
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00				
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	4	EACH	\$495.00	\$1,980.00				
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$975.00	\$975.00				
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2,000	LF	\$0.90	\$1,800.00				
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	4,650	LF	\$6.68	\$31,062.00				
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	4	EACH	\$934.55	\$3,738.20				
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	7	EACH	\$876.66	\$6,136.62				
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	10,300	LF	\$1.45	\$14,935.00				
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	10700	LF	\$1.89	\$20,223.00				
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	5875	LF	\$2.58	\$15,157.50				
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	7	EACH	\$419.04	\$2,933.28				
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	7	EACH	\$1,431.05	\$10,017.35				
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	7	EACH	\$354.02	\$2,478.14				
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Undistributed)	2000	LF	\$1.95	\$3,900.00				
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill (if required)	1600	CY	\$47.00	\$75,200.00				
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	8	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00				
SPV.0060.02	30-Inch Round V-Loc	9	EACH	\$75.80	\$682.20				
SPV.0060.03	Remove & Replace Mailboxes	7	EACH	\$252.50	\$1,767.50				
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	9	EACH	\$202.00	\$1,818.00				
SPV.0060.07	Provide & Install LED Luminaires (STR-LWY-3M-HT-07-E-UL-SV-700)	7	EACH	\$1,205.15	\$8,436.05				
SPV.0060.08	Excavate & Intercept Existing Lighting Circuit	1	EACH	\$929.25	\$929.25				
SPV.0090.01	54" Special C&G	1835	LF	\$20.56	\$37,727.60				
SPV.0105.02	Lighting Connection	1	LS	\$896.28	\$896.28				
SPV.0105.03	Lighting As-Built	1	LS	\$985.00	\$985.00				
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	150	SF	\$10.31	\$1,546.50				
SPV.0170.01	Test Rolling	10	STA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00				
				ROADWAY SUBTOTAL		\$1,089,631.81			
Item Number	Storm Water & Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	5	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00				
611.0430	Reconstructing Inlets	5	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00				
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				

		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI							
Item Number	Storm Water & Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$757.50	\$1,515.00				
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$758.50	\$3,034.00				
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	10	EACH	\$126.30	\$1,263.00				
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	7	EACH	\$75.80	\$530.60				
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	6	EACH	\$85.90	\$515.40				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	2	EACH	\$126.30	\$252.60				
628.7560	Tracking Pads	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
SPV.0060.05	Adjusting Storm Manholes	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Casting Storm	5	EACH	\$850.00	\$4,250.00				
SPV.0105.01	Storm Sewer As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
STORM WATER SUBTOTAL					\$36,360.60				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,125,992.41				